

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9171 OF 2022

Shrimati Bansode Aruna Bhagwan

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Dhamale Kisan D. for the Petitioner.

Smt.M.P. Thakur, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
A.S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

DATED : 02nd AUGUST 2022

PC. :

1. The proposal seeking approval to the transfer of the Petitioner from unaided to aided is rejected.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 11/10/2022.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of all the Respondents and seeks time.
4. The Petitioner shall add the institution as a party.
5. Stand over to 11/10/2022.

(A.S. DOCTOR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)