

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9171 OF 2022

Shrimati Bansode Aruna Bhagwan ... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Nikhil Waje, Advocate for Petitioner.

Ms. M.P. Thakur, AGP for Respondent/State.

Mr. Pratik Thorat i/b. Mr. Vishesh Shrivastav, Advocate for Respondent
No. 4.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : 3rd NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Registry is searching the file.
2. Stand over to 24th November, 2025. If time permits, this matter would be heard finally at the admission stage.
3. Office to accept the affidavit in reply.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)